



Florida Department of Transportation
web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

12/19/2018 10:07:33 AM

Selected Proposals: E4T33, E4T34-R0, E4T43, E4T50, E4T51, E4T53, E4T54, E4T62

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION SUMMARY

Letting	Call Number	Proposal	Project Number	Fuel Allocation
04190201	007	E4T33	42426667201 *	Y
	006	E4T34-R0	42931047201 *	N
	002	E4T43	43686915201 *	Y
	004	E4T50	43447725201 *	N
	008	E4T51	43785115201 *	Y
			43785115602	Y
	003	E4T53	44145715201 *	N
	005	E4T54	42957525201 *	Y
	001	E4T62	42596055201 *	Y

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



Florida Department of Transportation
web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

12/19/2018 10:07:33 AM

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.:	E4T33	Project No.:	42426667201 *	Item Year:	13	District:	04	County/Section:	
					Conversion Factors			Gallons	
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description		Gasoline	Diesel	Quantity	Gasoline	Diesel
0120- 6-		CY	EMBANKMENT		0.0065	0.5172	200.000	1.300	103.440
42426667201 JOB TOTAL:								1.300	103.440

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



Florida Department of Transportation
web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

12/19/2018 10:07:33 AM

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL								
Proposal No.: E4T43		Project No.: 43686915201 *		Item Year: 13	District: 04		County/Section: 89040000	
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Conversion Factors		Quantity	Gallons	
				Gasoline	Diesel		Gasoline	Diesel
0110- 1- 1		AC	CLEARING & GRUBBING	25.2720	251.4790	3.030	76.574	761.981
0110- 4- 10		SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	0.0471	2.3409	36.000	1.696	84.272
0120- 1-		CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	0.0105	0.5512	369.000	3.875	203.393
0120- 6-		CY	EMBANKMENT	0.0065	0.5172	1,040.000	6.760	537.888
0520- 1- 10		LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	0.0616	0.0402	682.000	42.011	27.416
0522- 1-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	5,550.000	1,805.415	0.000
0522- 2-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	141.000	45.867	0.000
0570- 1- 2		SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	0.0186	0.0051	8,796.000	163.606	44.860
43686915201 JOB TOTAL:							2,145.803	1,659.811

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.:	E4T51	Project No.:	43785115201 *	Item Year:	13	District:	04	County/Section:	86000240
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Conversion Factors		Quantity	Gallons		
				Gasoline	Diesel		Gasoline	Diesel	
0110- 1- 1		AC	CLEARING & GRUBBING	25.2720	251.4790	1.980	50.039	497.928	
0110- 4- 10		SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	0.0471	2.3409	2,033.000	95.754	4,759.050	
0120- 1-		CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	0.0105	0.5512	1,254.600	13.173	691.536	
0120- 5-		CY	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	0.7850	0.5863	1,822.200	1,430.427	1,068.356	
0120- 6-		CY	EMBANKMENT	0.0065	0.5172	150.300	0.977	77.735	
0160- 4-		SY	TYPE B STABILIZATION	0.0116	0.4726	2,938.000	34.081	1,388.499	
0162- 1- 11		SY	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	0.0109	0.1075	87.000	0.948	9.353	
0285-709-		SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	0.0176	0.9547	1,645.000	28.952	1,570.482	
0285-711-		SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	0.0186	1.2405	996.000	18.526	1,235.538	
0327- 70- 6		SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	0.0006	0.0711	18,754.000	11.252	1,333.409	
0334- 1- 12		TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	0.0619	3.2816	418.700	25.918	1,374.006	
0337- 7- 81		TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	0.0619	3.2816	1,752.600	108.486	5,751.332	
0339- 1-		TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	0.1238	3.1604	42.500	5.262	134.317	
0400- 1- 2		CY	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	9.1306	4.1204	1.100	10.044	4.532	
0400- 2- 4		CY	CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE	7.9567	6.1992	830.200	6,605.652	5,146.576	
0400- 2- 10		CY	CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS	2.3462	0.4559	207.000	485.663	94.371	
0400- 4- 5		CY	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	11.7368	4.8539	285.500	3,350.856	1,385.788	
0415- 1- 4		LB	REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE	0.0018	0.0008	203,595.000	366.471	162.876	
0415- 1- 5		LB	REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	0.0018	0.0008	36,833.000	66.299	29.466	

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL								
Proposal No.: E4T51		Project No.: 43785115201 *		Item Year: 13		District: 04		County/Section: 86000240
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Conversion Factors		Quantity	Gallons	
				Gasoline	Diesel		Gasoline	Diesel
0415- 1- 9		LB	REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS	0.0018	0.0008	42,380.000	76.284	33.904
0425- 1-319		EA	INLETS, CURB TYPE P-1, MODIFY	32.1833	40.9500	2.000	64.367	81.900
0425- 1-351		EA	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	33.6020	40.9500	1.000	33.602	40.950
0425- 1-541		EA	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	21.9564	39.9055	3.000	65.869	119.717
0425- 1-891		EA	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, <10'	24.7067	32.7600	2.000	49.413	65.520
0425- 1-910		EA	INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	24.7067	32.7600	2.000	49.413	65.520
0425- 2- 41		EA	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	24.7067	32.7600	1.000	24.707	32.760
0425- 2- 42		EA	MANHOLES, P-7, >10'	39.0101	49.6364	1.000	39.010	49.636
0425- 2- 61		EA	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	24.7067	32.7600	1.000	24.707	32.760
0430-175-118		LF	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	0.3709	1.8333	281.000	104.223	515.157
0455- 34- 3		LF	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ	0.1644	0.5607	4,800.000	789.120	2,691.360
0455-143- 3		LF	TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ	0.8769	2.5541	341.000	299.023	870.948
0520- 1- 7		LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	0.0584	0.0381	63.000	3.679	2.400
0520- 1- 10		LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	0.0616	0.0402	1,701.000	104.782	68.380
0520- 5- 41		LF	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	0.1365	0.0317	952.000	129.948	30.178
0521- 5- 4		LF	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE	0.3438	0.1563	278.000	95.576	43.451
0521- 72- 40		LF	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" OR 44" HEIGHT	1.4280	0.6413	687.000	981.036	440.573
0522- 1-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	240.000	78.072	0.000

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



Florida Department of Transportation
web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

12/19/2018 10:07:33 AM

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL									
Proposal No.:	E4T51	Project No.:	43785115201 *	Item Year:	13	District:	04	County/Section:	86000240
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Conversion Factors		Quantity	Gallons		
				Gasoline	Diesel		Gasoline	Diesel	
0522- 2-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	905.000	294.397	0.000	
0524- 2- 2		SY	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"	0.6507	0.0000	125.000	81.338	0.000	
0570- 1- 2		SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	0.0186	0.0051	2,313.000	43.022	11.796	
43785115201 JOB TOTAL:							16,140.367	31,912.062	

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



Florida Department of Transportation
web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

12/19/2018 10:07:33 AM

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.:	E4T51	Project No.:	43785115602	Item Year:	13	District:	04	County/Section:	86000240
					Conversion Factors		Gallons		
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Gasoline	Diesel	Quantity	Gasoline	Diesel	
0400- 4- 5		CY	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	11.7368	4.8539	2.500	29.342	12.135	
0415- 1- 5		LB	REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	0.0018	0.0008	188.000	0.338	0.150	
0455- 34- 3		LF	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ	0.1644	0.5607	192.000	31.565	107.654	
0460- 2- 1		LB	STRUCT STEEL, CARBON	0.0010	0.0040	1,310.000	1.310	5.240	
43785115602 JOB TOTAL:							62.555	125.180	

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.

web Transport
Fuel Allocation Report

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.:	E4T54	Project No.:	42957525201 *	Item Year:	13	District:	04	County/Section:	86010000
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Conversion Factors		Quantity	Gallons		
				Gasoline	Diesel		Gasoline	Diesel	
0110- 1- 1		AC	CLEARING & GRUBBING	25.2720	251.4790	0.350	8.845	88.018	
0110- 4- 10		SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	0.0471	2.3409	413.000	19.452	966.792	
0120- 2- 2		CY	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	0.0131	0.8232	76.100	0.997	62.646	
0120- 6-		CY	EMBANKMENT	0.0065	0.5172	199.600	1.297	103.233	
0327- 70- 6		SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	0.0006	0.0711	1,382.000	0.829	98.260	
0337- 7- 83		TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	0.0619	3.2816	114.000	7.057	374.102	
0520- 1- 10		LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	0.0616	0.0402	302.000	18.603	12.140	
0522- 2-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	351.000	114.180	0.000	
0522- 4-		SY	BUS SHELTER PAD- CONCRETE	0.3253	0.0000	255.000	82.952	0.000	
42957525201 JOB TOTAL:							254.213	1,705.191	

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.



web Trnsport
Fuel Allocation Report

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.:	E4T62	Project No.:	42596055201 *	Item Year:	13	District:	04	County/Section:
Item No.	Alt.	Unit	Pay Item Description	Conversion Factors		Quantity	Gallons	
				Gasoline	Diesel		Gasoline	Diesel
0110- 2- 1		AC	CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)	25.2720	251.4790	0.100	2.527	25.148
0110- 4- 10		SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	0.0471	2.3409	30.000	1.413	70.227
0120- 1-		CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	0.0105	0.5512	15.000	0.158	8.268
0120- 6-		CY	EMBANKMENT	0.0065	0.5172	5.000	0.033	2.586
0162- 1- 11		SY	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	0.0109	0.1075	30.000	0.327	3.225
0520- 1- 10		LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	0.0616	0.0402	100.000	6.160	4.020
0522- 1-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	100.000	32.530	0.000
0522- 2-		SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	0.3253	0.0000	50.000	16.265	0.000
0570- 1- 2		SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	0.0186	0.0051	30.000	0.558	0.153
42596055201 JOB TOTAL:							59.970	113.627

In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.